

ACADEMY OF COURT-APPOINTED MASTERS MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

The Academy of Court Appointed Masters is a Non-Profit corporation created to:

- promote and educate the public and the judiciaries of the United States on the use of Masters to aid in the prompt, efficient, and just resolution of litigation disputes;
- to improve and advance the skills and knowledge available to Masters;
- to foster and disseminate scholarly research and publications of practical value to the general public, litigants, judges, and court administration communities.

Pursuant to the by-laws, membership is open to individuals who serve at the time of application or have previously served as a court appointed Master pursuant to judicial appointment, or in a role substantially equivalent to the role of Master under <u>Rule 53</u> of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. Judges or other regular members of the judiciary are not eligible for nomination to membership, but a member appointed or elected to the bench of any court may continue to serve as a Fellow with the Academy.

Membership dues are \$300.00 per calendar year and should accompany your application. Make your check payable to 'Academy of Court Appointed Masters' (ACAM). Dues will be refunded or returned if the Application is not accepted by the Board.

I certify that I meet the above membership requirements and hereby apply for membership in the Academy of Court Appointed Masters.

Signature	Date	
]	MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION	
Name:		
City:		
ZIP/Postal Code:		
Telephone:	Fax:	
E-mail:		

Please include your resume and/or CV with this application.

Title of case(s) you serve or have served as a Master:

Court:	
Name & phone of appointing judge:	
Two references from lawyers who ha	ave appeared before you as Master:
Name:	
Firm:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Name:	
Firm:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Please submit your completed app	lication to: Lynn Turner Academy of Court-Appointed Masters

Academy of Court-Appointed Masters 9707 Key West Avenue, Suite 100 Rockville, MD 20850 (240) 404-6495 Fax: (301) 990-9771 <u>lturner@mgmtsol.com</u>